\) :
S oois

Marteau perforateur (Notice originale)

Rotary Hammer (Original manual translation)

Bohrhammer (Ubersetzung aus dem Original-Anleitung)

Martillo perforador (Traduccion del manual de instrucciones originale) H Y 1 5 O O D

Professional Machine

Ll Martello (Traduzione dell’avvertenza originale)
[4B Martello (Tradugdo do livro de instrugdes original)

Boorhammer (Vertaling van de originele instructies)

Y o3koummik6 Myboprop (MET&PPRON KTTO TLG TIPWTOTUTTIEG 08NYieg)

Mlot udarowy pneumatyczny (Ttumaczenie z oryginalnej instrukcji)

Iskuporakone (Kadnnos alkuperdisestd ohjeet)

Stépborrmaskin (Oversattning fran originalinstruktioner)

Enexkrpo-nHeBMaTHuHa npo6uBHa MamnHa (IIpeBoi Ha OpUrnHaIHATA HHCTPYKIHS)

Borehammer (Oversattelse fra oprindelige brugsanvisning)

© FAR GROUP EUROPE

Ciocan de demolare (Traducere din instructiunile originale)

OT60MHbIV MONOTOK ([epeBos, C OPUrMHANBHON MHCTPYKLMK)

-
c

Delici cekic (Orijinal talimatlar ceviri)

Perforacni kladivo (Pfeklad z originalniho navodu)
Vrtacie kladivo (Preklad z origindlneho navodu)
nMpNn MRNNN DIAN) aLW Npa)

3a3le 33,ke eoged oo o dgple Uiucdgs
Perforald kalapacs (Forditas az eredeti utasitasok)

Udarno kladivo (Prevod iz izvirnih navodil)

1l Plaktukas-perforatorius (Tdlge originaal juhiseid)
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Perforators amurs (Tulkojuma no instrukcijas originalvaloda)

(Rl Puur-vasar (Vertimas i$ originaliy instrukcijas)

Busilica za ceki¢ (Prijevod prema originalne upute)
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Description et repérage des organes de la machine
@@ Interrupteur variateur de vitesse

Sélecteur percage/percussion/burinage

Butée de profondeur

Poignée latérale

Mandrin SDS

006008060

Contenu du carton
FIG. C

Assemblage de la machine
FIG. D
@ Montage de la poignée latérale
@ Montage du guide de profondeur
@ Montage du récupérateur a poussieres

Fonctionnalité de la machine
FIG. E

@ Mise en marche, réglage de la vitesse

@ Utilisation des 3 fonctions :

- Percage

- Percussion

- Burinage

@ utilisation de la butée de profondeur
@ Utilisation de la poignée latérale

086086

Réglages de la machine
FIG. F

08

Remplacement des consommables
FIG. G

@@ rorets, burins et mandrin

@ changements des charbons

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 11

@@ Lutilisation d'accessoires adaptés et en bon
état est garante d'un fonctionnement optimal.
@ Ne pas utiliser la fonction percussion pour le
vissage ou le percage dans des matériaux fragiles.
@ Toujours utiliser une cheville adaptée aux
matériaux et a I'objet a fixer.

@ 1 n'est pas nécessaire de forcer sur I'outil.

Le marteau perforateur travaille seul grace a sa
force de frappe. Vous économisez votre énergie.
@ Il faut toujours travailler dans une position
stable. C'est un engin puissant (bien lire les regles
de sécurité).

@ Lubrification.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -11-
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Description and location of machine parts
FIG.A & B
@@ Speed variator switch

@ Selector drilling/impact/chipping
Depth stop
Side handle
SDS Chuck

08060860

Contents of box
FIG. C

Assembling the machine

FIG. D
@ Assembly of the side handle
@ Mounting of depth guide
@ Mounting of dust bag

Functions of the machine
FIG. E

@ Start-up of the machine, adjusting the speed

Use of the side handle

080086

Settings of the machine
FIG. F

S1=)

Replacing consumables
FIG. G
@ orills, chisels and chuck
@ carbon rods

-12-
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@ The use of suitable accessories in good
condition will ensure the machine operates
optimally.

@ Do not use the impact function for screwing

or drilling in fragile materials.

@ Always use a wall plug that is suitable for the
material and for the object to be attached.

@ You do not need to force hard on the machine.
The rotary hammer works thanks to its impact
force and its own weight. You can save your energy.
@ You must always work in a stable position.

Itis a powerful machine (read the safety rules carefully)
@ Lubrication.

11/06/2024 09:20‘ ‘



Beschreibung und Kennzeichnung der Maschinenteile
@ schalter/Drehzahlregler
@® wahlischalter Bohren/Schlagbohren/MeiBeln
@ Tiefenanschlag
Seitlicher Handgriff
Spannfutter SDS

S)

0860686

Inhalt der Verpackung
FIG. C

Zusammenbau der Maschine

FIG. D
@ Anbringen des seitlichen Handgriffs
@ Anbringen des Tiefenanschlags
@ Anbringen des Staubfangers

Funktionen der Maschine
FIG. E

@ Einschalten, Einstellen der Drehzahl

- Schlagbohren

- MeiBeln

Benutzung des Tiefenanschlags
Benutzung des seitlichen Handgriffs
Benutzung der Wasserwaage

0860860

Einstellungen der Maschine
FIG. F

®08

Auswechseln der VerschleiBteile
FIG. G
@ Bohrer, MeiBel und Spannfutter
@ schleifkohlen

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 13

®

Reinigung und Wartung

@ Die Benutzung angemessener und
einwandfreier Zubehorteile ist Voraussetzung

flr ein einwandfreies Ergebnis.

@ Die Schlagbohrfunktion nicht beim Schrauben
und Bohren in empfindlichem Werkstoff
verwenden.

@ Immer einen DUbel verwenden, der flr das
Baumaterial und das zu befestigende Teil geeignet is.
@ Es ist nicht nétig, die Maschine gegen das
Material zu drtcken, die erforderliche Schlagkraft
wird durch das Eigengewicht der Maschine
aufgebracht, d.h. Sie kbnnen Ihre Kraft sparen.
@ immer auf Standsicherheit bei der

Arbeit achten. Die Maschine ist sehr stark
(Sicherheitsvorschriften befolgen!).

@ schmierung.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -13-
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Descripcion  localizacion de los elementos de la maquina
@ Interruptor variador de velocidad

Selector taladro/percusion/cincelado

Tope de profundidad

Empunadura lateral

Mandril SDS

000008060

Contenido del carton
FIG. C

Ensamblaje de la maquina

FIG. D
@ Montaje de la empufiadura lateral
@ Montaje de la guia de profundidad
@ Montaje del recuperador de polvo

Funcionalidad de la maguina
FIG. E

@ Puesta en marcha, ajuste de la velocidad

@® utilizacion de las 3 funciones:

@ Uutilizacion del tope de profundidad
@ Uutilizacion de la empuriadura lateral
Utilizacion del nivel

Cambio de los consumibles
FIG. G
@ Brocas, buriles y mandril
@ carbones

-14-

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 14

®

Limpieza y mantenimiento

@ La utilizacion de accesorios adecuados y en
buen estado garantiza un funcionamiento optimo.
@ No utilizar la funcion percusion para atornillar
o taladrar en materiales fragiles.

@® utilizar siempre una clavija adecuada a los
materiales y al objeto que se tiene que fijar.

@ No es necesario ejercer fuerza en la
herramienta. El martillo perforador trabaja solo
gracias a su fuerza de impacto y a su propio peso
y usted ahorra su energia.

@ Siempre hay que trabajar en una posicion
estable. ES una maquina potente (Iéase bien las
reglas de seguridad).

@ Lubricacion.

11/06/2024 09:20‘ ‘



Descrizione e localizzazione degli o
FIG.A & B
@ interruttore

@
0]
Q@
0%
0]
@
0¢]
®
®

gani della macchina

Selezionatore trapanatura/percussione/bulinatura
Finecorsa di profondita

Maniglia laterale

Mandrino SDS

Contenuto della scatola
FIG. C

Assemblaggio della macchina

FIG. D
@ Montaggio della maniglia laterale
@ Montaggio della guida di profondita
@ Montaggio del recuperatore di polvere

Funzionalita della macchina
FIG. E

@ Awio, regolazione della velocita

@® utilizzazione delle 3 funzioni:

- Trapanatura

- Percussione

- Bulinatura

@ utilizzazione del finecorsa di profondita
Utilizzazione della maniglia laterale

0860686

Regolazioni della macchina
FIG. F

®08

Sostituzione dei pezzi di ricambio
FIG. G

@ Punte, bulini e mandrini

@ carboni

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 15

®

Manutenzione, raccomandazioni e consigli

@ L utilizzazione di accessori adatti e il buono
stato garantiscono un funzionamento ottimale.
@ Non utilizzare la funzione percussione per
I"avvitamento o la trapanatura di materiali fragili.
@® Utilizzare sempre un chiodo adatto ai materiali
e all'oggetto da fissare.

@ Non occorre forzare sull'attrezzo. Il martello
perforatore lavora da solo, grazie alla sua forza
di battitura e al suo peso. Risparmiate la vostra
energia.

@ Bisogna sempre lavorare in una posizione
stabile. Si tratta di un attrezzo potente (leggere
attentamente le istruzioni di sicurezza).

@ Lubrificazione.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -15-
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Descricao e identificacao dos 6rgaos
FIG.A & B

@ Interruptor variador de velocidade

@ Selector de perfuragao/Funcao de percussao/burila-

@ Fim de curso de profundidade
Pega lateral
Mandril SDS

(SIRISIS 1]

Conteudo da caixa
FIG. C

Montagem da maquina

FIG. D
@ Montagem da pega lateral
@ Montagem da guia de profundidade
@ Montagem do colector de poeira

“ “G

Funcionalidade da maguina
FIG. E

@ Accionamento, ajuste da velocidade
@® utilizacdo das 3 funcdes:

- Perfuracéo

- Percussao

FIG. F

Substituicdo de consumiveis
FIG. G

@@ Brocas, buris e mandril

@ Escovas

-16-
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@ A utilizacao de acessorios adaptados e em
boas condigdes é a garantia de um funcionamento
ideal.

@ Nao utilizar a funcao de percussao para

0 aparafusamento ou a perfuracao de materiais
frageis.

@ Utilizar sempre buchas adaptadas aos
materiais e objectos a fixar.

@ € inutil exercer forca sobre a ferramenta.

O martelo perfurador trabalha sozinho gracas a sua
forca de impacto e ao seu proprio peso, poupando
a sua energia.

@ Trabalhar sempre numa posicao estavel. Trata-
se de uma maquina potente (ler atentamente as
regras de seguranca).

@ Lubrificagao.

"
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®

Beschrijving en plaatsbepaling Onderhoud, aanbevelingen en raadgevingen
van de onderdelen van de machine FIG. H

FIG.A &B @ Het gebruik van aangepaste accessoires in

goede staat waarborgt een optimale werking.

@ De slagfunctie niet gebruiken voor het

%
o)
=
[
~
o
)
o
=
—t
o
@
=
@
S
=
@
0Q
@
)
o©
=

Schakelaar boren/klopboren/etsen vastschroeven en boren in breekbare materialen.
Diepteaanslag @ Steeds een bout gebruiken die is aangepast
Zijhandvat aan de materialen en aan het vast te maken

Spaninrichting SDS VOOrwerp.
- @ Het s niet nodig om kracht te zetten op het
werktuig. De boorhamer werkt alleen dankzij zijn
slagkracht en zijn eigen gewicht. U bespaart uw
energie.
@ Je moet steeds in een stabiele positie
werken. Het is een krachtig instrument (de
veiligheidsvoorschriften goed lezen).
Assemblage van de machine @ smering.
FIG. D
@ Montage van het zijhandvat
@ Montage van de dieptegeleider
@ Montage van de stofrecuperator

000800860606

Inhoud van het karton
FIG. C

Functionaliteit van de machine

@ FIG. E @

@ Aanzetten, afstelling van de versnelling

@® Gebruik van de 3 functies:
- Boren

Gebruik van het zijhandvat

0860686

Afstellingen van de machine
FIG. F

®08

\/ervanging van de accessoires
FIG. G
@ Boren, beitels en spaninrichting
@ «oolborstels

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -17-
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MepLypar KoL EVTOTILOMOG TWV 0pY&VWY
T XQV

@ ALXKOTITNG pUBULONG TNG TAXOTNTAC

1S

ETTIAOYH TPUTTAUATOC
/xkpovang/ouiAevong
0dnyoc B&Boug
MAKYLx XELPOAKPBN
Took SDS

000800868

XPTLVOL KOUTLOU

|
Assemblage de la machine
FIG. D

@ MOVT&PLOHUK TNG TIAKYLXC XELPOAXKBAC
@ HOVT&PLOUG TOL 0dnyol B&Boug
@ HOVT&PLOHPX TOU OUANEKTN OKOVNG

JUVOPUOAOYNON T XOVI

@ O€an o€ AelToupyia, puBULON TNC

XpAon Tng TMAKYLXC XELpOAXPBAC

AELTOVPYLKOTNTX T XOVI
FIG. F

@ -

®

PuBuicelc T X OV
FIG. G

@ Tpumavia, KEAEULA KXL TOOK

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 18

®

AVTIKXTXOTOON TWV XVRAWCTLUWY

@ H xpnon Twv KXTEAANAWY KaL O€ KOAR
KXTXOTOON EEXPTNUATWY EYYUKTAL Th
MEYLOTN dUVATRA AELTOLPYLX.

@ Mn XpNOLUOTIOLELTE TN AELTOLPYLK
KpoLONG YL To EeRdWHK R TO TPOTINUX O€
€VOPALOTA LALKK.

@ XPNOLUOTIOLELTE TTIAVTX YL O@HVX TTOU
V& TIPOOXPHOTETHL ETTRVW OTAX LALK& KL TO
XVTLKELUEVO TTOL BENETE VX OTEPEWTETE.
@ A€ev ElVAL XVOYKXLO VX XOKELTE TTiean
ETTGVW OTO LALKO. TO O@QUPOBPETTIAVO
OOULAEVEL KTTO HOVO TOUL X&pN OThH dOVAUNA
TOL K&L To B&pog Tou. EEoLKOVOUELTTE TNV
EVEPYELX ONC.

@ MpéETTEL V& EPYXRTECTE TIRVTK OE PLKX
oTaBepn Béon. MPOKELTAL YLX €V DLVATO
Unx&vnpa ( SLxB&oTeE KOA& TOLG KAVOVEG
XOPAANELXC).

@ Aimavon.
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0Opis i 0znaczenie elementow urzadzenia
FIG.A & B
@ Wytacznik - regulator predkosci

@
0]
Q@
0%
0]
@
0¢]
®
®

Przetacznik wiercenie / wiercenie udarowe / kucie
Ogranicznik glebokosci

Uchwyt boczny

Glowica SDS

Zawartosc opakowania
FIG. C

Montaz maszyn

FIG. D
@ Montaz uchwytu bocznego
@ Montaz ogranicznika glebokosci
@ Montaz odprowadzenia pytu

FIG. E

@ Uruchomienie, regulacja predkosci

Uzywanie uchwytu bocznego

(SICIRISIS 9]

Regulacja maszyn
FIG. F

®08

\Wymiana elementow zuzywajacych sie
FIG. G

@ Wiertla, przebijaki i gtowica

@ Szczotki

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 19

@ Stosowanie dostosowanych akcesoriéw w
dobrym stanie stanowi gwarancj¢ optymalnego
dziatania.

@ Nie uzywac funkcji udaru przy przykrecaniu
lub wierceniu w delikatnych materiatach.

@® Zawsze stosowaé kotek dostosowany

do materiatu i mocowanego elementu.

@ Nie nalezy stosowa¢ nadmiernego

nacisku na narzedzie. Mot udarowy pracuje
samodzielnie dzigki funkcji udaru i pod
wplywem wlasnego ciezaru. Pozwala to na
zachowanie wilasnych sit.

@ Nalezy zawsze pracowaé w stabilnej
pozycji. Urzadzenie posiada wysoka moc
(zapoznac si¢ z zasadami bezpieczefistwa:).
@ Smarowanie.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -19-
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Laitteen osien kuvaus ja sijainti
FIG.A & B

@ Katkaisija nopeudenvalitsin

Valitsin poraus/iskukaytto/talttaus
Syvyysvaste

Sivukahva

Istukka SDS

000008060

Laatikon sisaltd
FIG. C

Laitteen kokoaminen
FIG. D
@@ sivukahvan asentaminen

@ Syvyysohjaimen asennus
@ Polynkeraajan asennus

Pumpun toiminta
FIG. E

@ Kéynnistys, nopeudensaatod
@ 3 toiminnon kaytto:

- Poraus

- Iskukaytto

- Talttaus

@ syvyysvasteen kayttd
Sivukahvan kaytto

0806066

Laitteen saadot
FIG. F

SIS

Kuluvien osien vaihto
FIG. G

@ Terat, taltat ja istukka

@ Hiilet

-20-
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®

Puhdistus ja kunnossapito

@ Kayta sopivia ja hyvakuntoisia lisdvarusteita,
se takaa parhaan poraustuloksen.

@ A4 kayta iskutoimintoa ruuvaukseen tai
hauraan materiaalin poraamiseen.

@ Kayté aina materiaalille ja kiinnitetylle esineelle
sopivia tappeja.

@ Laitetta ei tarvitse pakottaa. Poravasara toimii
itsekseen iskuvoimansa ja oman painonsa ansiosta.
Saastat omaa energiaasi.

@ On aina tydskenneltéva vakaassa asennossa.
Laite on tehokas (lue turvaohjeet huolellisesti).

@ voitelu.
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Beskrivning och markning av maskinens delar
@ Brytare/ steglos varvtalsreglering
@® valjare for borr/slagborr/mejslar
Borrdjupsanslag
Sidohandtag
Chuck SDS

0860860

Innehall i kartongen
FIG. C

Montering av maskinen

FIG. D
@ Montering av sidohandtag
@ Montering av borrdjupsanslag
@ Montering av dammsamlare

@ Start, installning av hastigheten
@® Anvéndning av de 3 funktionerna:
- Borrning

- Slagborrning

- Anvandning av mejsel

@ Anvandning av borrdjupsanslag
@ Anvandning av sidohandtag

]
FIG. G

@@ Borrar, mejslar och chuck

@ Kolstavar

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 21

@ Om man anvander anpassade tillbehor av god
kvalitet garanteras optimal funktion.

@ Anvand inte slagfunktionen for skruvning eller
borrning a i dmtéliga material.

@ Anvand alltid plugg anpassad till materialet och
foremalet som ska fastas.

@ Tryck inte hart pa verktyget. Borrhammaren
arbetar med hjalp av slagkraften och sin egen vikt
och du sparar energi.

@ sta alltid stadigt under arbetet. Maskinen &r
kraftfull (las sakerhetsanvisningarna noggrant).

@ smorjning.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -21-
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OIMCAHUE U MECTOIOJIOKCHNE HA YACTHTE HA MALIIMHATA

FIG.A & B
@ IIpexnepay u BapuaTop Ha CKOPOCTTA

@® Us6upane va npobusane Ha aynku/yuap/
rpaBUpaHe Ha METAJIH

OrpaHnuuTes Ha A'BIOOYNHA
CrpaHuYHa ApbXKKA

Byprust SDS

0800860

ChIbPKAHNE HA KYTHSTA

FIG. C

CIJI00sBAHE HA MALIIMHATA

FIG. D
@ Monrax Ha cTpaHHYHATA APBKKA
@ MonTax Ha HANpaBIIABAIIA YACT HA
ABIOOYMHAr
@® Monrax Ha amapaTa 3a chOupaHe Ha
npax

DVHKINOHNPAHE HA MAIIMHATA
FIG. E

@ Craprupane, HacTpoiika Ha cKopocTTa

@® WUsnonssane Ha tpure dyHKIMM:
- [Ipo6uBane Ha ynku

- Ynap

- 'paBupane Ha MeTanu

@ Wsnonssane Ha OrpaHUYMTEN HA

=
2
=
o8
Q
o
=
=
)

M3non3Bane Ha CTpaHNYHaTa ApbKKa

08060686

FIG. F

SISl
o @l
=

=

X

=

.

=

=

=

=

=

I

IloaMsiHa HA KOHCYMATHBHTE
FIG. G
@ Mansk cBpefien, IeTo u Oyprus
@ T'pacduTHE YeTKH Ha €IEKTPOBATATEN

=)=
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®

IlonMsiHA HA KOHCYMATHBHUTE

@ M3no13BaHeTO HA MOAXOISIIIUTE
aKkcecoapu B 100pO CbCTOSIHUE TapaHTHPa
ONTUMAJIHO (PYHKIIMOHUPAHE.
@ He uznonzpaire pyHKuusita ygap 3a uin
3a 3aBUHTBAHE WK 32 NPOOMBaHE Ha AYNKU
Ha KPeXKU MaTepHuai.
@® Bunaru usnonssaiite HUT MOIXOAIIA 3a
MaTepualuTe U IpeaMeTa, KOITo TpsioBa f1a
ce ukcupa.
@ He e neoGxoxuMO fa hopcupate
UHCTPYMEHTA, IPOOUBAILUST YyK pabOTU caM
GJlarojjlapeHue Ha cujlaTa Ha yjiapa CH 1 Ha
cOOCTBEHOTO My Tero. Bue ukonomucsare
BallaTa €Heprus.
@ Bunaru tpsi68a 1a paGoTHTE OT CTAGWITHA
crofika. MOTOPBT € MoIIeH ( mpodeTeTe
no6pe yIpTBaHMSITa 32 6E30IACHOCT ).
CMa3BaHe.
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Beskrivelse 02 nummerering af maskinens organer
@ Kontakt hastighedsveelger
@ Veelgerknap til boring/slag/mejsling
Dybdestop
Handtag i siden
Dorn SDS

S)

0860860

Papkassens indhold
FIG. C

Samling af maskinen

FIG. D
@ Montering af hdndtag i siden
@ Montering af dybdestyr
@ Montering af stevopsamler

Maskinens virkemade
FIG. E

@ Opstart, indstilling af hastighed
@® Brug af de 3 funktioner:

- Boring

- Slag

- Mejsling

@ Brug af dybdestop

Brug af handtag i siden

0860686

Udskiftning
FIG. G
@ Bor, mejsler og dorne

@ «ul
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Vedligeholdelse, anbefalinger og gode rad
@ Brug af velegnede tilbeharsdele i god stand
sikrer en optimal virkemade.
@ Brug ikke funktionen med slag til skruning
og boring i sarte materialer.
@ Brug altid rawlplugs, der er velegnede til
materialerne og den genstand, der skal seettes op.
@ Det er ikke ngdvendigt at forcere veerktejet.
Borehammeren arbejdet alene i kraft af sin slagkraft
0g sin egen veegt. Spar péa kraefterne.
@ Man skal altid arbejde i en stabil position. Det
er en staerk maskine (laes sikkerhedsanvisningerne
omhyggeligt).
@ smering.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -23-
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Descrierea si identificarea organelor de masina
FIG.A & B

Intrerupitor variator de vitezi

Selector perforare/percutie/daltuit
Limitor de adancime

Maneti laterala

Mandrina SDS

00000800608

continutul cartonului

FIG. C

asamblarea masinii

@ Montarea manetei laterale
@ Montarea elementelor de ghidaj de adancime
@ Montarea colectorului de praf

functionarea masinii
FIG. E

@ Punerea in functiune, reglarea vitezei

0]
®

Utilizarea celor 3 functii:
- Perforare
- Percutie

- Daltuire
Utilizarea limitorului de adancime

Utilizarea manetei laterale

0800860

Reglajele masinii
FIG. F

Inlocuirea consumabilelor

FIG. G
@ Sfredeluri, dalte $i mandrina

@ cirbuni

-24-

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 24

intretinere, recomandari si sfaturi
FIG. H

@ Utilizarea de accesorii adaptate si In buna stare
reprezintd o garantie pentru functionarea optima.

Nu utilizati functia de percutie pentru insurubarea
sau perforarea in materialele fragile.

Utilizati, intotdeauna, un element de fixare adaptat
materialelor si obiectului care trebuie fixat.

Nu este necesar sd fortati utilajul. Ciocanul
perforator lucreaza singur datoritd fortei sale de lovire
si propriei sale greutdti. Economisiti energie.

Trebuie intotdeauna sa lucrati intr-o pozitie stabila.
Este o magina puternica (cititi cu atentie regulile de
siguranta).

Lubrifiere.

11/06/2024 09:20‘ ‘



ONMCAaHNE U MADKHPOBKA 3JIEMEHTOB MAIINHbI
FIG.A & B

@ ITepexnouaTens ¢ BApUATOPOM CKOPOCTH

@ ITepexnouenne cBeplieHUE-UMITYJIbC-YAPHOE
OypeHue

OrpaHuuuTesb IITyOHHBI

Boxkosas pyuka

ITatpon SDS

0860860

A
®

KAMOE KOPOOKH

o
FIG. C

COOpKa MalIuHbI
FIG. D

@ MoHTax 60KOBOH PyUKH

@ MoHTax riryGHHHON HallpaBIISIONE
@ MoHTaxX NbLIeCOOpHUKA

DYHKIMOHAILHOCTH MAIIMHbI
FIG. E

@ 3amyck, pery1mpoBKa CKOpoCcTI

@ HWcnonp3oBanne 3 hyHKIuiL:
- CBepnienne

Hcnonp3oBaHue orpaHnInTEIs TITyOHHBI
Hcnonb3oBanue 60KOBOI pyuKH

SICIRISIS 0TS

DEryJIMpOBKa MAIIHHBI
FIG. F

@0"

3aMeHa PACXOHbIX MaTEPUAIIOB
@ Caepuiia, 3y6uia u naTpoH
@ YrnepopHble WETKH

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 25

YycTKa U TEXHUUECKOE 00CITYKUBAHUE

FIG. H

@ HMcnonp3oBaHue COOTBETCTBYIOIUX
U HaXOJISILMXCSL B XOPOLIEM COCTOSIHUA
aKCeCccyapoB sIBIISIETCSI TAPAHTOM ONTHMAIIbHOTO
HKIMOHUPOBAHUSL.

He ucnonp3oBaTh UMIYIbCHYIO (DYHKIMIO
I l'[pI/IBI/IHlII/IBaHI/ISI N CBepJ’IeHI/Iﬂ XpyHKI/IX
MaTepHaoB.

Bcerpa ncnonb3oBarh IMTHPT,
COOTBETCTBYIOIIHI MaTeprajiaM u (PUKCHPYEMOMY

TIPEMETY.
é Heunb3st npuKIIapIBaTh Ype3MEPHBIX YCHITUN K
HHCTPYMEHTY, MOJIOTOK-TIepopaTop paboTaeT cam
Guiarojiapsi ylapHO# CHJIe U CBOEMY COOCTBEHHOMY
Becy. BbI COKOHOMHTE CBOM CHIIBI.

Heo6xonumo Beerfa paboTaTh B CTAOMIBHOM
MOJIOKEHUU. ITO MOIIHbII HHCTPYMEHT
(HeoOXOMMO YBY CIEyET MPOUNTATH TPABUIIA
TEXHUKU 0€30MaCHOCTH).

cMa3ska.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -25-
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Makinenin organlarinin tasviri ve bulunmasi

@ Hiz degistirici anahtar
Delme/darbeleme/hakketme selektori
Derinlik dayanag:

Yan kulp

Mandren SDS

000008060

Kartonun icerigi

FIG. C

Makinenin montaji

FIG. D
@ Yan kulbun takilmasi
@ Derinlik kilavuzunun takilmasi
@ Toz toplayicinin takilmasi

Makinenin kullanislilig1

FIG. E
@ Calistirma, hiz ayar1

o0

3 islevin kullanilmasi:
- Delme
- Darbeleme

- Hakketme
Derinlik dayanaginin kullanilmast
Yan kulbun kullanilmas1

0800860

Makinenin ayarlari
FIG. F

Tiiketim malzemelerinin degistirilmesi
@ Matkap uglari, keskiler ve mandren
@ Komiirler

-26-
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Bakim, tavsiyeler ve ogiitler
FIG. H

@ Uygun ve iyi durumdaki aksesuarlarin kullanimi

en iyi igleyisin giivencesidir.

@ Darbe islevini kirllgan malzemeler iizerinde
vidalama ve delme islemleri yaparken kullanmayn.
@ Daima sabitlestirilecek malzemelere ve nesneye
uygun bir civata kullanin.

@ Alete yiiklenmek gerekli degildir. sahmerdanli
matkap yalnizca vurucu giicii ve kendi agirhig

sayesinde calisir. Giiciiniizden tasarruf edin.
@ Daima stabil bir konumda ¢alismaniz gerekir. Bu

giiclii bir alettir (giivenlik kurallarini iyice okuyun).
@ Yaglama.
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Popis a onaceni soucdsti stroje
@ Spinac rychlosti
Selektor vrtani/ideru/ryti
Hloubkové zardzka
Boc¢ni drzadlo
Raznik SDS

0860060660

Obsah krabice
FIG. C

Montdz stroje
FIG. D
@ Montdz botniho drzadla
@ Montdz hloubkového vedeni
@ Montéz prachového rekuperatoru

Chod stroje
FIG. E
@ Spusténi, sefizeni rychlosti

Pouziti hloubkové zarazky
Pouziti bo¢niho drzadla

SICIRISIS 0TS

sefizeni stroje

FIG. F

°‘|

Vyména komponenti

FIG. G
@ Vrtiky, rydla a razniku
@ Uniiky

‘|9
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udrzba, doporuceni a rady
FIG. H

@ Pouzit{ adaptovaného piislusenstvi v dobrém stavu
je zéarukou optimdlntho fungovani.

Nepouzivejte funkci tderu pfi navrtdvani nebo
provrtavani kiehkych materidld.

Neustdle pouzivejte hmoZzdinku urenou na
materidly a pfedméty, které je potfeba upevnit.

Neni nutné tlacit na stroj, vrtaci kladivo pracuje
samo svou Udernou silou a vlastni vahou. USetiite tak
energii.

Pracujte v pevné pozici. Je to silny stroj (peclive si
prectéte bezpecnostni pokyny).

Promazéni.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -27-
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Popis a oznacenie sucasti stroja

@ Sspinac rychlosti

Selektor vitania/ideru/rytia
Hibkova zardzka

Bocné drzadlo

Razidlo SDS

000008060

Obsah krabice
FIG. C

Montdz stroja
FIG. D
@ Montdz botného drzadla
@ Monta? hibkového vedenia
@ MontdZz prachového rekuperdtora

MontaZ stroja
FIG. E

@ Spustenie, nastavenie rychlosti

@® Pouritie 3 funkcif:
- Vitanie

Pouzitie hibkovej zardzky
Pouzitie bo¢ného drzadla

@
®
Q -
@ -
®
®
@

@ -
@

Vymena komponentov
FIG. G

@ Vrtiky, rydla a razidla

@ Unhiiky

-28-
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Udrzba, odporiacania a rady

FIG. H

@ Pouzitie adaptovaného prisluSenstva v dobrom

stave je zdrukou optimélneho fungovania.

Nepouzivajte funkciu tderu pri navrtdvani alebo

prevrtavani krehkych materialov.

Neustdle pouzivajte prichytku urent pre materidly

a predmety, ktoré je treba upevnit’.

Nie je nutné tlacit’ na stroj, vitacie kladivo pracuje
samo svojou ddernou silou a vlastnou vdhou. USetrite

tak energiu.

Pracujte v pevnej pozicii. Je to silny stroj
(starostlivo si precitajte bezpecnostné pokyny).

Premazanie.
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A gép alkotéelemeinek leirdsa és beazonositdsa
FIG.A & B

@ Sebességszabalyozo kapcsold

@
0]
Q@
0%
0]
@
0¢]
®
®

Furas/iitvefuras/vésés kivalaszto
Mélység-iitkozd

Oldalfogantyu

SDS tokmany

A doboz tartalma
FIG. C

@ Oldalfogantyu felszerelése
@ Meélység-iitkozd felszerelése
@ Porzsdk felszerelése

A gép mikodése
FIG. E
@ Beinditds, sebesség bedllitasa

@
03]

A 3 funkci6 haszndlata:

- Furés

- Utvefiirds

- Vésé

Mélység-iitk6z6 haszndlata
Oldalfogantyt hasznalata

SICIRISIS 0TS

A gép beillitdsa
FIG. F

®08

Fogydanyagok cseréje
@ Furok, véssk és tokmany
@ Sszénkefek

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 31

Karbantartds, javaslatok és tanadcsok
FIG. H

@ A megfelels és j6 dllapotban 16v6 kiegészitsk

haszndlata garantdlja az optimélis mlikodést.

Torékeny anyagok furdsandl vagy csavarozasandl
ne hasznalja az iitvefir6 funkciot.

Mindig haszndljon az anyagoknak és a rogzitendd
targynak megfelel$ csapszeget.

Nem sziikséges erdltetni a szerszamot. A
firdkalapdcs iitderejének és sulyanak kszonhetden
egyediil is elvégzi a munkat. On megspérolhatja az

energidjat.

Mindig kiegyensiilyozott testhelyzetben végezze
a munkdat. Ez egy nagyerejli szerszdm (olvassa el
figyelmesen a biztonsagi el6irdsokat).

Kenés.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com
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Opis in oznacitev sklopov stroja
FIG.A & B

@ Stikalo frekven¢nega pretvornika

Izbirno stikalo vrtanje/udarjanje/vrezovanje v kovino
Globinski omejilec

Stranski rocaj

Prebijalo SDS

000008060

Vsebina kartona
FIG. C

Sestava stroja

FIG. D
@ Montaza stranskega rocaja
@ Montaza globinskega vodila
@ MontaZza zbiralnika prahu

Funkcionalnost stroja

FIG. E
@ Vklop delovanja, nastavitev hitrosti

1S

Uporaba 3 funkcij:
- Vrtanje
- Udarjanje

- Vrezovanje v kovino
Uporaba globinskega omejilca
Uporaba stranskega rocaja

0800860

FIG. G

@ Svedri, rezila za vrezovanje v kovino in prebijalo
@ ogljikove elektrode

-32-
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VzdrZzevanje, priporocila in nasveti
FIG. H

@ Uporaba ustreznih in nepoSkodovanih dodatkov je
jamstvo za optimalno delovanje.

Funkcije udarjanja ne uporabljamo za privijanje ali
vrtanje pri krhkih materialih.

Vedno uporabljamo zagozdo, prilagojeno
materialom in predmetu, ki ga fiksiramo.

Na orodje ni potrebno pritiskati. udarno kladivo
dela samo s pomocjo moci svojega udarca in svoje
lastne teze. Tako lahko prihranite svojo energijo.

Vedno delamo v stabilnem poloZaju. Gre za mo¢no
napravo (natanc¢no preberite navodila glede varnosti).

Mazanje.
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Masina osade kirjeldus ja eristamine
FIG.A & B

@ Kiirusemuutmise reguleerija

Puurimise/perkussiooni/segisti valik
Sugavustoke

Kllgkaepide

Puurihoidik SDS

0860060660

Karbi sisu
FIG. C

FIG. D
@ Kulgkaepideme kokkupanek
@ Sugavusmooturi kokkupanek
@ Tolmukoguja kokkupanek

Masina funktsionaalsus
FIG. E

@ «aivitamine, kiiruse reguleerimine

@® Kolme funktsiooni kasutamine:

Kulgkaepideme kasutamine

0860686

masina seaded
FIG. F

®08

kuluvate osade asendamine

FIG. G
@@ ruuriotsad, spaatel ja puurihoidik
@ sudamikud

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 33

hooldus, soovitused ja nduanded
FIG. H

@ sobivate ja tervete tarvikute kasutamine on
optimaalse funktsioneerimise garantiiks.
& Perkussioonifunktsiooni kergestipurunevatesse
materjalidesse kruvimiseks ja puurimiseks
mitte kasutada.

Alati kasutada materjalile ja kinnitatavale
objektile vastavat tihendit.
@ Tobriista kasitsemisel pole vaja joudu
kasutada. Augustushaamer tootab ise tdnu oma
|66gitugevusele ja kaalule. Hoiate kokku oma
energiat.
@ Tootada tuleb alati stabiilses asendis. See on
vOimas masin ( hoolega lugeda ohutuseeskirju).
@ Puhastamine.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -33-
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Masinas sastavdalu apraksts un uzstadiSana
Sledzis atruma parslégsanai
CaururbSanas, trieciena/ atskaldiSanas izvéles sledzis
Dziluma atzime
Sanu rokturis
Spilpatrona SDS

00000800608

Kastes saturs

FIG. C

Masinas montaza
FIG. D

@ Sanu roktura uzstadiSana

@ Dziluma virzosas dalas uzstadiSana
@ Puteklu savacgja uzstadiSana

Masinas funkcionalitate

FIG. E
@ Iedarbinasana atruma reguléSana
@ _
@ 3 funkciju pielietosana:
- Caururbsana
- Trieciens
- AtskaldiSana
Dziluma atzimes izmatoSana

Sanu roktura izmantoSana

00080088

atere i)
FIG. G
@ Urbji, kalti un spilpatronas

@ Ogles

-34-

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 34

Apkope, rekomendacijas un padomi
FIG. H

@ Piemérotu piederumu, kas ir laba stavoklt lietoSana
ir optimalas funkcion&Sanas garants.

Nelietot trieciena funkciju lai pieskruvétu vai
caururbtu trauslus materialus.

Vienmér izmantojiet to uzgali, kas ir piem&rots
materialam un priek§metam.

Nevajag uz darbariku iedarboties ar speku. Aparats
strada ar savu jaudu un sit ar savu svaru. Jis ietaupisiet
savus spekus.

Stradajiet stabila poza. Tam ir loti specigs dzin€ja
(izlasiet dro$ibas noteikumus).

IeelloSana.
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AprasSymas ir masinos detaliy

FIG.A & B

Kintamasis greicio jungiklis

Selektoriaus grezimas/perkusija/drozimas
Giluminé atrama

Soniné rankena

Prakalas SDS

0]
@
0]
Q@
0%
0]
@
0¢]
®
®

Kartono sudétis

Masinos surinkimas
FIG. D

@ Soninés rankenos sumontavimas

@ Giluminio orientyro sumontavimas
@ Dulkiy surinkéjo sumontavimas

jungimas, greicio reguliavimas
FIG. E
@ Jjungimas, greicio sureguliavimas

@ 3 funkcijy panaudojimas :

- Grezimas
- Perkusija
- Drozimas

Giluminés atramos panaudojimas
Soninés rankenos panaudojimas

08000860

Masinos reguliavimas

FIG. G
@ Graztai, droZikliai ir prakalas

@ Anglys

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 35

Priezitra, rekomendacijos ir patarimai
FIG. H

@ Priderinty priedy panaudojimas ir geras stovis
yra optimalus funkcionavimo garantas.

Nenaudoti perkusijos funkcijos sraigto prisukimui
ar grezimui esant gleznoms medZiagoms.

Visada naudoti pritaikyta strypa (varZtg) fiksuotam
objektui.

Nebitina spausti jrankj. Perforatoriaus plaktukas
veikia vienas padedamas savo jégos komplekto ir savo
nuosavo svorio. Jis taupote savo energija.

Reikia visada dirbti esant stabiliai pozicijai. Tai
galingas variklis (gerai perskaityti saugos taisykles).

Masiny tepimas.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -35-
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Opis i identifikacija kom ]
FIG.A & B

@ Promjenijivi prekidac brzine

®

@ Izbornik za buenje / udaranje / dlijeto
@ Dubina se zaustavlja

@ Bocna rucka

@ sDS Chuck

Sadrzaj kartona
FIG. C

Sastavljanje stroja
FIG. D
@ Montiranje bocne rucice
@ Montaza vodilice dubine
@ Sastavljanje sakupljaca praSine

Funkcionalnost stroja
FIG. E
@ Ukljucivanje, podeSavanje brzine
@ Koristenje 3 funkcije:
- BuSenje
- Udaraljke
- Dlijetanje
@ Pomocu zaustavljanja dubine
@ Pomocu boéne rugice

Postavke uredaja
FIG. F

Zamjena potroSnog materijala
FIG. G

@ Busilice, dlijeta i trnovi

@ Promijene ugliena

-36-
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®

Odrzavanje, preporuke i savjeti

FIG.H

@ KoriStenje prikladnog pribora u dobrom stanju
jamci optimalan rad.

@ Ne koristite funkciju udaraljke za uvrtanje ili
buSenje krhkih materijala.

@ Uvijek koristite sidro koje odgovara materija-
lima i predmetu koji se fiksira.

@ Nije potrebno prisiliti alat.

BusSilica radi samo zahvaljujuci svojoj udarnoj
snazi. Stedis energiju.

@ Uvijek radite u stabilnom poloZaju. To je
mocan stroj (procCitajte sigurnosna pravila).

@ Podmazivanje.
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Tension et fréquence assignée:
Nominal frequency and power:
Spannung und Frequenz:

Tensioén y frecuencia fijada:

Tensione e frequenza assegnata:
Tensdo e frequéncia fixa:
Aangewezen spanning en frequentie:
OvopaoTud] Tom kot ovxwdmTa:
Napiecie i czestotliwos$¢ przydzielona:
Jannite ja maaratty taajuus:

Angiven spanning och frekvens:
Anfert speending og frekvens:
Tensiune si frecventd de lucru:

3ajanHoe HANpPsIKEHHE H YacToTa!
Tahsis gerilimi ve frekansi:
Stanovené napéti a frekvence:
Stanovené napiitie a frekvencia:
AXPIN ATM NNn.

Sgpoepd! soioils skl

Névleges fesziiltség és frekvencia:
Napetost in dolo¢ena frekvenca:
KoncymMupano HanpekeHue u 4ecTora :
Maiiératud pinge ja sagedus
Nustatyta jtampa ir daznis
Noteiktais spriegums un frekvence.
Napon i nazivna frekvencija:

230V ~ 50 Hz

=

Puissance assignée:
Nominal power:
Leerlaufdrehzahl:
Potencia fijada:
Potenza assegnata:
Poténcia assinada:
Onbelast toerental:
OvopaoTik'n oyl :
Predko$¢ na biegu jatowym:
Teho:

Angiven effekt:
Anfort styrke:
Putere de lucru:

3ajaHHas MOIHOCTD.
Tahsis edilen giic:
Stanoveny piikon:
Predpisany vykon:
AXPIM M2

Sgaocpd! 8,593
Névleges teljesitmény :
Dolo¢ena jakost:
Koncymupana mommoct:
Miiratud voimsus.
Nustatyta galia
Noteikta jauda
Nazivna snaga:

1600 W - 6 J

Classe d'isolement : 2
Insulation class : 2
Isolierung klasse : 2
Aislamiento clase :2
Isolamento classe :2
Isolamento classe :2
Isolatie Klasse : 2
Epyalewo wénl : 2
Izolacja Klazy :2
Eristysluokka :2
Isolering Klass :2
Isoleringsklasse 2
Clasa izolatie :2

Knacc uzonsiuun 2
Yalitim derecesi :2
Trida izolace :2
Izolacny systém 2
.2 M1 D

2 Jopdl s
Szigetelési osztily :2
Razred izolacije :2
Hncrpyment Knac :2
Isolatsiooniklass 2
Izoliacijos rasis 2
Izolacijas klase 2
1zolacija klasa: 2

Vitesse a vide:

No-load speed:

Drehzahl unbelastet:
Velocidad vacia:

Velocita a vuoto:
Velocidade no vacuo:
Leerlaufdrehzahl:
Tax'vmra o10 KEV'0
Predko$¢ bez bcigzenia :
Nopeus tyhjillaan:
Tomganghastighet:
Hastighed i ubelastet tilstand:
Viteza in gol:

CKOPOCTL BpaleHusi HA X0JI0OCTOM XO]1y.

Bosalma hizt:

Rychlost naprazdno:
Rychlost’ pri chode naprazdno:
P2 mrnn

foladl e 3 o))

Ures sebesség:

Prosti tek:

Ckopoct Ha npa3Hi 000poTH:
Kiirus tiihikaigul

Tuscio prietaiso greitis
TuksSgaitas atrums

Brzina praznog hoda:

4000 hit.min"

@

Vitesse a vide:

No-load speed:

Drehzahl unbelastet:
Velocidad vacia:

Velocita a vuoto:
Velocidade no vacuo:
Leerlaufdrehzahl:
Taxvmra ot0 KEV'0!
Predko$¢ bez bcigzenia:
Tyhjak&yntinopeus
Tomganghastighet:
Hastighed i ubelastet tilstand:
Viteza in gol:

CKopocTs BpaleHHsi Ha X0J0CTOM XOfy.

Bosalma hizi:

Rychlost naprazdno:
Rychlost’ pri chode naprazdno:
Prmarmm

STV ST

Ures sebesség:

Prosti tek:

CkopocT Ha npa3Hu 060poTH:
Kiirus tithikaigul

Tuscio prietaiso greitis
Tuksgaitas atrums

Brzina praznog hoda:

800 min™
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Porter des lunettes de sécurité :
Wear protective eyewear :
Schutzbrille tragen :

Llevar puestas gafas protectoras :
Portare de gli occhiali di sicurezza :
Utilizar 6culos de seguranca :
Draag een veiligheidsbril :

Dopéote [pooTaTevTird yuae :
Zaktadac okulary ochronne :

Kayta suojalaseja :

Anvand skyddsglaségon :

Der skal benyttes sikkerhedsbriller :
Purtati ochelari de protectie :

HanenbTre 3aIATHBIC OYKH
Givenlik gozlikleri takin :
Pobzivejte bezpetnostni bryle :
Noste ochranné okuliare :

IN 5N122 Nwpa 20 mn.

3135 ol dag

Viseljen védGszemuveget :

Nositi za3Citna ocala :

Jla ce H3M0JI3BAT 3ALIMTHA OYMIIA
Kandke kaitseprille

Nesioti apsauginius akinius

Valkat aizsargbrilles

Nositi zaStitne naocale:

Porter un masque anti-poussiere :
Wear a dust mask :
Staubschutzmaske tragen :

Llevar puesta una careta de proteccién contra el polvo :

Indossare una mascherina anti-polvere :

Utilizar uma méscara anti-poeira :
Draag een stofmasker :

XPNON TIPOCTATEVTIKA UXOKX :
Zaktada¢ maske przeciwpytowa
Kayta polysuojust :

Bar mask mot damm :

Der skal benyttes beskyttelsesmaske mod stov:

Purtati masca anti-praf :

HapnenbTe pecnuparop :

Toza kars1 maske takin :
PouZzivejte masku proti prachu :
Noste ochrann( masku proti prachu :
IN YNNI NDIN 1T KAP.

Slopdd oalose 1o ouad

Viseljen porvéd6 maszkot

Nositi zas¢itno masko proti prahu:
Jla ce M3M0/13Ba 3aIUTHA MACKA :
Kandke tolmumaski.

Déveéti respiratoriy

Valkat aizsarg masku pret putekliem
Nositi masku za zaStitu od praSine:

Porter une protection auditive :

Wear hearing protective equipment:
Gehorschutz tragen:

Llevar puesta una proteccion auditiva:
Portare una protezione uditiva:
Utilizar uma proteccéo auditiva:
Draag gehoorbeschermers:

Popéare IlpooTaTevTind akovoTLHL
Zaktada¢ stuchawki ochronne

K&yt kuulosuojaimia:

Bar horselskydd:

Der skal benyttes hareveern:

Purtati casti de protectie auz:

HaJeHbTE CPECTBA 3BYKOBOM 3aIUTHI
Isitsel koruma aleti takin:

PouZivejte ochranu sluchu:

Noste ochranné sliichadla:

nyMmy naan 2010 Y v

reroad! Baoa 33t el

Viseljen fulvédst

Nositi zaSito uses:

Ja ce H3M0.13Ba CTYXOBH 3aIUTHA CPeJCTBA:
Kandke korvakaitset

Nesioti apsaugg nuo triuk§mo

Valkat dzirdes aizsarglidzekli

Nositi Stitnike protiv buke:

Porter des gants :

Use rubber gloves :
Scchutzhandschuhe tragen :
Llevar guantes de proteccion :
Indossare i guanti di protezione :
Utilizar luvas de proteccéo :
Draag veiligheidshandschoenen :
XPNON TIPOCTATEVTLKWY YOVTLWV :
Uzywac rekawic ochronnych :
Kayta suojakasineita :

Anvand skyddshandskar :

Der skal benyttes handsker :
Purtati manusi :

Hapenbre nepyaTku !
Eldiven takin :

Noste rukavice :
Noste rukavice :

IN DY 289N

o583 el

Viseljen keszty( t
Nositi rokavice:

a ce U3MoJI3BAT NpeNnasHi PbKaBHIH :
Kandke kindaid

Muveéti pirstines

Valkat cimdus

Nositi zastitne rukavice:

-38-
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Lire les instructions avant usage : BHUMATEIbHO NPOYNTAIITE CIIEAYIOIHE HHCTPYKIMH |
Read the instructions before use : Kullanmadan talimatlari okuyunuz :
Vor Einsatz des Gerats Anweisung lesen : Pozorné si prectéte nasledujici pokyny :
Léase las instrucciones antes de usar : Pred pouZitim si precitajte pokyny :
Leggere le istruzioni prima dell’'uso : "™M9N DT
@ Ler as instrucdes antes da utilizacao : el dos elgdp ! 1,3
Lees voor het gebruik de instructies : hasznalat elott olvassuk el az utasitast : x
AvafhoTe T odmuel xpfoml Pred uporabo preberite ustrezna navodila
Zapoznac siez instrukcja przed uzyciem : IIpouerere ykazanusTa 3a ynorpeoda :
Lue ohjeet ennen kayttoa : Enne kasutamist lugege instruktsiooni
L&s anvisningarna fore anvandning : Pries naudojimg perskaityti instrukcija
lees instruktionerne for brug izlasit instrukcijas pirms lietoSanas
inainte de utilizare, cititi instructiunile : Procitati upute prije uporabe:
Conformité européenne COOTBETCTBHE €BPONEICKAM CTAHAPTAM:
Conforms to EC standards : Avrupa uygunluk :
CE-Konformitat : evropska shoda :
Cumple con las directivas CE : eurdpska dohoda :
Conforme alle norme CE : DNAIRNDIPNY NNRNN
Conforme as normas CE : Sl oldnalnd) Golka
C € Voldoet aan de EG-normen : evropska ustreznost : x
S/vpdpovo pe Ta mp oTuTTAL europai megfelel6ség :
Zgodnosc¢ z normami CE : CBOTBETCTBHE ¢ eBPONEICKATE HOPMH :
EU-standardien mukainen : Euroopa Liidu vastavusmark
EU-standardien mukainen : Europiniy normy atitikima
Overholder EU standarderne : Atbilstiba Eiropas standartiem
Conform cu normele europene: Europska sukladnost
Danger : Omnacuo :
Danger : Tehlike :
Gefahr : Nebezpedi :
Peligro Nebezpecenstvo :
Pericolo : .N2oD @
Perigo : okt
A Gevaar : Veszély x
Kudvol : Nevarnost:
Niebezpiecznestwo : OmnacHocr :
Vaara : Oht
Fara : Pavojus
Fare : Bistamiba
Pericol : Opashost:
Poids : Bec:
Weight : AZIrlik :
Gewicht : Hmotnost :
Peso : Hmotnost :
O Peso : Spwn
Peso : 0ol g
Gewicht : Suly : <
Bépol : Teza : L
Masa : Terno :
Paino : Raskus
Vikt Svoris
Veegt : Svars
Greutate : Tezina
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Niveau de pression acoustique :

Acoustic pressure level :

Schalldruckpegel :

Nivel de presién aclstica :

Livello di pressione acustica :

Nivel de pressao aclstica :
Niveau akoestische druk :

L SaOpn Oopifov :

P A | Poziom mocy akustycznej :

Kayta kuulosuojaimia:

Ljudtrycksniva :

Lydtryk :

Nivel presiune acustica :

YpoBeHb aKyCTHYECKOro AaBJIeHHsI. |
Akustik basing seviyesi :

Hladina akustického tlaku :
Hladina akustického tlaku :
JDDIPN YND NN

st pod! g oAl ssmom

A hangnyomds szintje :

Nivo akusti¢nega pritiska:
PaBHuIe HA AKYCTHYHO HAJISITAHE :
Helirohu nivoo

Akustinio spaudimo lygis
Akustiska spiediena Iimenis

Razina zvucnog tlaka:

93,5 dB (A)

Niveau de puissance acoustique :

Acoustic power level :

Schallleistungspegel :

Nivel de potencia acustica :

Livello di potenza acustica:

Nivel de poténcia acustica:

Niveau akoestisch vermogen :

L SOpn Ovopaatikn OopdBov :
Poziom mocy akustycznej :

wA Kayta suojalaseja :

Ljudstyrkeniva :

Lydstyrke :

Nivel putere acustica :

YPOBEHb MOIHOCTH 3BYKA .
Akustik basing seviyesi :
Hladina zvukového vykonu:
Hladina zvukového vykonu:
JLDIPN M2 NN

erodd! ssooe

a hangnyomds szintje :

Nivo akustic¢ne jakosti :
PapHuIe HA BUGpaNuy
Helivoimsuse nivoo
TriukSmo lygis

Akustiskas jaudas limenis
Razina zvucne snage:

104,5 dB (A)

NIVEAU SONORE D'EMISSION :

Pression acoustique LpA poste opérateur
Incertitude

Puissance acoustique LWA
Incertitude

AVIDE

93,5dB
3

104,5dB
3

Valeurs déterminées suivant le code d'essai de I'annexe B de la norme EN 61029-1 avec emploi des normes de

base ISO 11201 et ISO 3744.

Les niveaux de pression acoustique obtenus in situ dépendent:

- Des niveaux réels de la machine considérées, en prenant en compte les incertitudes déclarées;
- Du local et de I'installation de la machine. Préférez une piece dont I'acoustique est plus feutrée. Evitez les pieces
vides a grande résonnance. Placez vous aupres d'une fenétre le cas échéant.
- Des outils montés, des pieces travaillées, des réglages choisis, ...

Niveau de vibration :

Hand/arm vibration level :
Vibrationspegel Hand/Arm :
Nivel de vibracién mano/brazo :
Livello di vibrazione mano/braccio :
Nivel de vibracdo méo/braco :
Trillingsniveau hand/arm :

SO un kpa'oaopdy

Poziom wibracji rzka/ramiz :
Tarinataso:

Vibrationsniva hand/arm :
Vibrationsniveau :

Nivel vibratii_:

Yposens BuGpanun
Titresim seviyesi :
Uroveii vibraci :
Hladina vibracii :
mmin nm
Zleeoldl ssooen
Vibrécidszint :
Nivo vibracij :
Papuume :
Vibracijas imenis.
Vibracijos lygis
Vibratsiooni nivo
Razina vibracije:

15,037 m / s?

VIBRATIONS:

Total des valeurs de vibration (somme vectorielle des trois directions) déterminée selon EN 60745 :

a
Incertitude K

15,037 m/s?
1,5m/s?

|'amplitude d’oscillation peut étre utilisée comme valeur de comparaison d’outils électroportatifs.
Attention : si I'outil électroportatif est utilisé pour d’autres applications, avec d'autres outils de travail, I'amplitude

d'oscillation peut étre différente.

-40-
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Soumis a recyclage He BbibpachiBaTe B MyCOPHbIN ALLUK

Subjected to recycling Atmayiniz :

Sujeto a reciclaje Nevyhazuijte je do bezného odpadu :

Sottoposti a riciclaggio Neodhadzovat :

Sujeitos a reciclagem momD ;Mrh X
E Nao deite no lixo : Saladdl o8 13ds Tsp e I

Niet wegwerpen : ne meCite1 <
EE | Mnv TNV TTET&TE : Ne odvrzite ga/jih vstran :

Nie wyrzucac : He ro nsxsbpnante :

Ala heita pois luontoon : Arge visake seda minema :

Batteriet far inte kastas : Nemeétykite :

Bortkast det ikke: Nemest :

Nu le auncati : Podvrgnuto recikliranju

Recyc\a_Fe des déchets : ) ] ) ) ) o
Les outils, accessoires et leur embal\a% s doivent suivre une voie de recyclage adaptée. Conformément aux directives
Européenne 2012/19/UE et 2006/66/CE, les composants d'un produit doivent étre sépares, collectés, recyclés ou
éliminés en conformité avec les réglementations environnementales en vigueur. Les appareils, batteries, piles, huiles,
emballages devront étre déposés dans les systémes d'élimination des déchets spéciaux tels que déchetteries. Rensei-
gneﬁyOHstaupres de votre commune pour connaitre |'organisme le plus proche a méme de retraiter ou de collecter
ces deéchets.

Recyclable, soumis au tri sélectif Reciclabile sub rezerva reciclare
Recyclable, subject to recycling TToBTOpHO yNakoBKa MOJIEKNT BTOPHYHOI MepepadoTKe
Recyclingfahige, unterliegen Recycling Geri déniisiim Geri donustiriilebilir ambalaj konusu
Reciclables, sujetos a reciclaje Recyklovatelné pod|éhajici recyklaci
Riciclabili, soggetti a riciclaggio Recyklovatelné podliehajtice recyklaciu
> ) Reciclaveis, sujeito a reciclagem NWK NN YRnna Snnm
q‘ Recycleerbare, onderworpen aan recycling Uog oigh sUsf s Ui Ji 158 Vossgy oo Jip 15 Usasy x

AVOKUKADTLHEC TUTKEVATLEC TIOU LTTOKEVTAL O€ KOkAwan  Ujrahasznosithatd csomagolds ald Gjrahasznositas
Opakowanie nadaje sie do recyklingu podlegaja recyklingu  Reciklirati predmet recikliranje

Kierratettavien pakkausten kohteena kierratys Pakendite suhtes ringlussevotu

Atervinningsbara férpackningar omfattas atervinning Parstradajams iepakojums otrreizéjai parstradei
Penukimpannu ce ONaKkoBKH NOJIEKAT HA penuk/mpane  Perdirbamy taikomos perdirbimo

Genanvendelig underlagt genbrug Moze se reciklirati, podlozno selektivnom sortiranju

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -41-
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VYHLASENIE ZHODY
,Cleknapaum COOTBETCTBUA

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
KONFORMITASERKLARUNG
DECLARATION CONFORMITY
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z NORMAMI
OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
AHAQZH ZYMMOPOQZH>
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE

N nNXIN NIn¥n

Uygunluk beyani

5 ollbadlo cissomad!
PROHLASENI SHODY
EGYEZOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
[leknapaums 3a CbOTBETCTBME C HOPMUTE
1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
DEKLARACIJA

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
KINNITUS

I1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Le soussigné,
Ondergetekende,
Der Unterzeichner,
O abaixo assinado,

Il sottoscritto,
The undersigned,
Ninej podpisany
Allekirjoittanut,

Personne autorisée a constituer
le dossier technique :

Undertecknad, ) Oyttogegramm9enoz
ﬂ,Oﬂ){JI‘IOaClI'Ilt/ICaHVIélT Christophe HUREL ﬂiuigilem%%djpisany
ndertegnede T n,
. Subsemnatul, s1osl g asad!
O K&TWOL LTTOYEYPAUHEVOG, Alulirott,
Imzalayan, Podpisani,

NiZe podepsany,
Toliau pasirases
El suscrito,

Apaksa parakstijies
allakirjutanu
Dolje potpisani,

Dichiare che,

Declares that,

OOwiadcza niniejszym, ne
lImoitetaan tdten ettd,

Dhl9vnei me thn Par09ysa

tymto vyhlasuje, ze

D N NN

AJ3 s lsloeos] ooms

kijelentem, hogy a késziilék Izjavlja da,
Pareiskia, kad,

Ar So apliecina, ka,

Kinnitab, et

1zjavljuje u ovom dokumentu da je

Déclare par la présente que,
Verklaart hiermede dat,
Erklart hiermit daR,

Declara pela presente que,
Forklarar hdarmed att

3asBsABa C HACTOALLOTO
erklarer hermed, at

Declar prin prezenta ca,

Me To TTxpOV dNAWVEL OTL,
Mevcut belgeyle beyan ediliyor ki,
timto prohlasuje, Ze,
Pareiskia, kad,

Declara por la presente, que,

FAR GROUP EUROPE
192, Avenue Yves Farge
37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps
FRANCE

Rotary hammer / Marteau perforateur / Bohrhammer / Martillo perforador / Martello / Boorhammer /
SkoiptikW Mcfomtom / Mlot udarowy pneumatyczny / Iskuporakone / Stépborrmaskin / EnekTpo-nHesmatnyHa npobusHa mMawwmHa
| Borehammer / Ciocan de demolare / OT6oiHbI MonoTok / Delici cekic /
Perforacni kladivo / Vrtacie kladivo / avw npa / susle 53,k / Perfordld kalapacs / Udarno kladivo /
Plaktukas-perforatorius / Perforators amurs / Puur-vwasar / Busilica za cekic

FARTOOLS / 115475 / HY 1500D / Z1C-32EG

Est conforme et satisfait aux directives et normes CE,

In overeenstemming is met en Voldoet aan EG richtlijnen,
Den folgenden EU-Bestimmungen entspricht,

Respeita e estd em conformidade com as normas CE,

Overensstammer med och uppfyller EG-standarder,
CbOTBETCTBA U OTrOBaps €BPOMeNCKUTE HOPMU
Er i overensstemmelse med og oveéholder EU standarderne

Este conform si satisface normele

NONTHOCTbIO COOTBETCTBYET U YA0B/IETBOPAET Tpe6osavaM craHpaptos EC

CE sartlara uygundur,
odpovida normam ES.

Atitinka ir atitinka EB direktyvas ir standartus,

Cumple con la directivas de la CE,

2014/30/EU MD :2006/42/EC
2011/65/EU 2015/863/EU

EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2022

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2022
EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021

EN 62841-1:2015

EN IEC 62841-2-6:2020A11:2020

115475-4-Manual-J.indd 43

E conforme alle direttive CEE,

Complies with the EEC directives and standards,

Odpowiada normom UE,
Tayttda EU-vaatimukset,

SUPHOPPUWVETAL KaL TIANpOL TG 0dnyieg katl Ta TrpoTuTta CE,

zodpovedd normam ES.
CE "pnY nayh 0NN

Sl Jsadl 3¢ ot sssle e sl 5 otk Slerd! ol

kielegiti a'CE szabvanyok elGirasait.

Je v skladu z in izpolnjuje norme Evropske skupnosti.

Atbilst un atbilst EK direktivas un standartus,

Vastab ja vastab EU direktiividele ja standarditele,

Sukladan i ispunjava direktive i standarde CE,

Christophe HUREL,
Président Directeur Général
20/07/2023

Fait a St. Pierre-des-Corps

ot
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__ oennEEEEIENE EEE.

GARANTIE - WARRANTY

ANS DE GARANTIE
YEARS OF WARRANTY

Cet OUTN est garanfi contractuele-
ment contre tout vice de constru -

lon et de matier
}a date e ventee“ ?utm apeur et
sur simple présentation du ticket

de cars e. La garantie ¢ nfrste a
remplacer les parties defal |an es.
Cette garantie n'est pas applicable
en cas expo itatl n non n orme
aux Jn e [apparell, ni en
cas ommages ca SEs par
mterventronsn Pautons e
ence a

art F ac e-
ue pas

g%rl’ a(?(?%}qt?l%eg causps ar une D

fal?lance util.
D|e Garantre elt Fur 5eses Gera
g a onstru tirons un
E/Iaterra eh er etragt \Vertra
el Vo Ka senbons. DI
Hhe stun esteht im Ersa
SC adhafter e |eZGgrant|e erl-

ischt bei einen Einsatz des Gerats,
ger ntr)cht normglrétsp’j]ru %eng arl t

4 Erngrlffe zuru kzurflu ren
@ §eltens% es Kgu ers. DIF‘ as% elt
Sc aden

erstrec icht au
die.a tk Feﬁaft{]rnﬂtronen des Gerats
zuruickzufuhren sind

[ TGARANZIA ]
uest’ attrezzo e garantito per co
’9ratto contro (ﬂu%?srasr drPetto dl
coatru&rone e materra, artire

ta di vendita all” utente e
su sem | resentazione dell
SCO ntnn araH a consrste ne
sostlturre Ie parti Quest a
5 Zla non € a |ca e in ca

rut a ento on confoyme a
H rme gargcchlo ne |n caso
|dann| Cau tl intérventi non
auﬁ orizzatl 0 da negligenza ( nparte
a I(ac A anntﬁl cLau gtra aun ar\]/§I
rrgpdel?attrezz

THIS tool IS %u ranteeg rting,

arnst any defect |n man ctu
arts from the date o s e,
g ﬁlm ple presentation of t 8
sales srg The uarantee 'f I|m|te
%the rplace ent o Er)>ars
T IS guara a

ntee 1S nota licable n
Er tﬁ RPcl!t IS not

n orm wrt e mtendehd usage
o aratus, nor in the eve
ama caused una t 0r| e
servrcrn or ne en eon 0
g aser uarantee d es
not pply to any da age caused by

the failure of this tooI

Esta Herramrenta ) gar ntiza con-
actualmente contra to efecto
e co? r]uc%l mate |a a artir

e vénta a no
atp r srm le Epresentacron
arantia ¢ nsrste en
sustrturr a Ias artes de ecE 0Sas.

Esta aran Q,es aplicable en

caso e ex acron no conforme a

(a ormas aparato, ni_en caso
e danos causa 0S or |nterven-

Frones no autorrzadda or n
encla arte co

arantia n se ap ica s
anos causados por un
erramienta.

ereedscﬁacpﬁ e?t een arantre
onstru re t] mate-
ec en, IS vanaf
e aan 00 datum oor e gebrul-
er, 0 ver onrn v n de kassabon.
eg ran |e de vervan |n§
van ecte onder elen.
gara]ntre |s niet van toe asFrnﬁ

ar at nle VO
norme eva

Ty
toepa g)s dngecPvan chade voortvren

uit een et ereedsc
ARAN
Esta !erra enta tem ma ggr ntia

contratual contra qualquer-defeito

e 8onatrugao e de material, aapdar-
venda ao utiliz

e sobre simples apresentacao

talao da caixa.. A garantia srste

em substrtulr as artes, ertuo-

sas. Esta aranr naQ € aplicavel

Po caso de exp oracao o con—

Oorme as Horgwas do apare

em Caso anos causa do pe as

|nterven oes na8 autorlz as ou

or neg encia da parte do com-

rador. %arantla Nnao se a |ca

aa 0S 0S causa 0S por

a da ferrament a.
To epyale'to oop'r o d&d'epeL
o'v Bouru( m €YYy umam Yo

otod'mlloTe eN aTTOpQ
KATAOKEUN( "o ™mv
MN{EPOUNULY H (u)\ 01]1: oTO

XP n(r ; MEQ HpO(rK op,L(rI'_ri
™L a 0 oeﬁgnz ayop'ag
eyy'vnomn alloTeNe vtar “att’o
TNV QVTLKAT QoTaom | Tov
ENATTORATIK @V TuN aTw.
[Mapo'voa eyy ‘\nom - o€v
ecpapp, OCE’TOLLT] < lllpzpvnzw(rg
Thp ocrvl_fjcbx ™ plJ(mm«s "r]“i
i
"lr_]I O'E Hep LHT(.L)O’T] ﬁnu a{
ov IlpokN'mOnke «o
E%KEpr N oL e)\lgugruﬁafg)%
ayo paogt'n. H ey mr](r"r] "g€ev
epappoleTar oL {E;}J\LL Ilov

POKANO VVTOL O affm Tov

epyahe'wov 21aupo’L Kevo'v
Avaotpo—Ilap’epBuopa

Narz dzie Zjeﬁ ob|te waranc-
ja. na wszelkie _wady nstru -
ane i ma erraﬂowE Irc%(

0 Wi |

sprzeda gt \Q/

EO oka anlu ara asowego.

warancja ob Hm vwmlan CZA-

Ci wybrakowa Gwarancja n|e

ﬁnab u%e zastosowanra W pa -
kow nra nrez§odne

ﬁmgurza ia, a 8
szko owan ZI nra-
mi nre zwo on zanre anl:
i A gestiony 3”8 a2
owole adku urzadzenra ye
Detta verE Ear en avtalsenli
ﬁarantl mg/g kon truktlons 0 ﬁ
ate]r Ife fran ocC me tl pun -
or anvandarens olr()
éenom up vrsnrn,cT’ av kassa Vittot.
ti estiar att ersatta de
brl a delarna. Denna arantr
er | e om anvandnin
otsva ar app. elraé ns st dar
|nte heller vi rsa
tillatna |n re Peher p
ay Oparen oshet G ntrn
aller |nt ors or som orsfa ats
vV att verktyget fungerat brist
Taman art een takuu on yoimas-
u senmu aisestl attaen
aLkr r enne- ateri |vrat
Ien ost alva ta assakuittia @
vastaaE uu srsat vralr ten
oslen . koryaamise a(
a Oh] envastarsta a tt(ofa %r
mien 1l0iden
asrt e%/tata t | osta an huolimatto-

atheutu elta vanin oa
U.ei vas 0skaa t0|m|

aﬁ%rrrorsta alneutu elta va |nk0 a.

Tosu HMHCTPYMEHT e  1OJ
JOrOBOPHA rapaHIMs _cpely
BCSIKaK'bB JleheKT B u3paboTKaTa
U U3IOJI3BAHUTE MaTepuallH,
CUMTAHO OT faTaTa Ha IPOAAX0A
Ha MOTPEOUTENSI U caMO Cpely
OpejcTaBsiHE, Ha  KacoBaTa
Oenexka.lapaHIMOHHOTO
OOCIy>XBaHE ce ChCTOM B
3amsiia Ha JedeKTHUTE YacTu.
Hacrosimara rapannuss He e
BajujlHA KOraTo amaparshbT
ce  M3MOoJI3Ba 1O  HAYuH,
HECHOTBETCTBAIl Ha CTaHAApTa
3a pafoTa ¢ Hero, KaKTo u B
cllyyail Ha IIETH, HAHECEHH OT
HEOTOpPU3UPAHU  JULA, WIH
BCIEACTBUE  Ha  IpOsSIBEHA
HEOPEKHOCT or cTpaHa
n0Tp66MTeJIﬂ

apaHuI/mTa HE MNOKpHUBa MICTH,
MPOU3TEKJIHN BCIEJCTBHE Ha
TCXHUYECKa HEHM3IPaBHOCT Ha

aHaBaTa
Dette veer tﬂj er EE et af en

SERVICE APRES VENTE - AFTER SALE SERVICE

FARGROUP EUROPE - 192, Avenue Yves Farge - 37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps - FRANCE

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 45

fargroup@fargroup.net

®

11/06/2024 09:20‘ ‘



__ oennEEEEIENE EEE.

GARANTIE - WARRANTY

lzro tento nastr 8atrsm uvnli.zaru- og %‘?‘é ozr roda § ”aPY«J |g tr%ﬁ
anavs c ny vyr mrngt\egrta ove z raéanﬁ ave aazanglrgenﬁa Vo 0 za
\éaﬁlade predlozeer po|< ora oorgdrg Lr nrel nIadu nor-

aryka spocivg Sanimi z omen eno

mene
P e T va n cﬁ ¢astl. Taio z Ea\% %atr ora ie R Z?jr primere okvar, K

ouzit| rrstroe teré tanejo zaradi nedovoljenih ose ov
eg Sovr porm anr\J/grrﬁadg na U arnzaralr 8 r%

§ara”%k8r'?§8ké oL on SO Sléga /et ac?set. O S §a 15025%%30 téﬂ%araﬁﬁéaBS'v%mc.
atoen ve vrsnrn a kasse IL(Jg(ljJ{ICZIhSS% retrn g Szea \r/tg (ZJBarr]rleJszet rrg) okvara orod
85 ifte dar@eqde dele Garanten b See toornst kuulub lepingu Jar
rrﬁe Io s et so arantiiremonti arve(stade 11
an end ese eove Pre ten o nastror atr zm u mise pae assatsekl a
stan arderng’ atet er zayuka et vyr b né a selkasutajale stru tsroonr
isnap - e¥e tsete osade araPan

skader opstae Y au&or mat rialoye rlrna

rede indg 1) eller sosethe 3 uzlvate vr a n % ejsne

E(ruegel'(ens side. Gara de zenia Bok adnicného va etaguses See garantil ei kenti

ik ol Tt B 3ol Ehen 6 Sealfin Blob s
tore vnsﬁe Easut n%

e

H?rga e poduzrtra rrstrorra P |sest VOI etusse
Acest apart este aranﬁat din Y( ormam, ani bmrsesttu vate ka e a(l
Punct de vedere. con actua m;go r| pade skod sposoben c 1oyo gran Il el e ¢ e

tl seq
|\éa tuturor viclilor e C n tructie enymr zas | alebo stou tidest poh ustatud kaﬁ1
e, matierra Jncepand 20 strz?]rl}( upur ce o Zar
vanz?ru Ui catre ut ill ator nevztahuje ,na s 0 y sposobene SIS prietaisas [)a uztr rrnamas al
sim prezentare nuu e Eoruc 0 nastroa |t|n eros g es, NUo gar avl-

casa. Garantra con a in mlocurrea X ato: anaudolg\

com onentélor defecte. Aceasta ann—mnnm NP Nawn Era sutel |a as arantinis tao as
Pe nu se aplica in cazl[rl exp- myn oy wnnwns nhann om arantijos met mlf(ﬂ Ea eratr

atar| in alf m t?eca t ce reco nn mrn: N M¥M P D) man  atsiradpsius  trum a( iu

mandat de normele aparatului % -1;1) m 89 IPINK 19N A 193 Y N mus. Sr arantla efalkoma esant

ICI.In caz de strrcacru rovocat n M2WNn T Oy DMWY pn netinkanlam  naudojimul ar  nesil-

er 1terventil negut orrza] sau Y Npn D’Dnb D’Nn)’) kY al ant( rejkiam sroa aratovartojrmo
en a cum arator%ull .Gara tra '1’VJJYJJ winw w 1PN NON DN mstru ta| aCIamd)rrkeéurf
@ % |cfaeasurBra pa o[ cauza- 1 DMNX D“])? n n7 nn aonn [s(u ad |n ntrata at neta @

ctare a aparatulul. 2921 nOpn T Oy oY PT Yy non riet ars r(rja dojant ne pagal
—'nlv.w.meF Sy IMnNn nNpn nkn Miven askrrt
ﬂ,aHHoe n3genve obnagaer T VY IX MIND
row.ew cuny KOHTpakTa NN oS Srm darbarlkam |r dg#rr]ga noti
ra aHT evlé MOKPbIBAOLLLEN ?JC% o Balbe asase sre wle | arantija visie tiem, kas
BC Bo Mo>KHble OeMeKThl TSy Jﬁau_,ural EVN TNV JESTCNR a| as ar onstru guun mat erra

Fa AHTVA BCTynaer B iy ﬂ.aTall:I I?ag a I arsg S“ tota
H%,u,a»(vr U3AENMS N0STb30BATENIO, L_QJJU B U

Jdl ;
U soas s aJI 6\_4 JJ lszJ1 vienkarsj -uzr SEs
0 ipens ‘D'(r;rclaT%'jr%OXHpﬁHmE )45@5 Ja,aft )551 Cf: P STJ cerpu _Garaqtija |e|<Iau1% r/atg dau
KacCe€ YeK. [apaHTus 0bA3biBaeT JJ'\.:I l»a s nomainu. SI aranoja nav derig a
@ bJralg’fr | fcr |

N3roT HUT leuw Gld I\A I JJG J(?rosﬂ%gtsn&gl u|r%1iets saskan
& e -
bl oA S SRIBD UL mes B b el i

| IM:"CI ng LSQ&)QUJI ﬁd "’6

HECAHKLWOHMPOBAHHOTIG g O °-’|u croneasr uma var
ﬂ'ﬁMOHL% Lr:l)emr-romr% 06 fﬂgnﬁg Erre SZers ra sz rzod| ses o plrcef 0Ia| \3 Juml rgé‘ﬁ%réa
/J.eVICTBMe apaHThK ?am Earmr Harbarrkag%efejlda (%

aranciat” vl
m dliaercs, [apaWmiy ' e éfar%srie an%/a nba femerulese

IBaeT ylllepbad 303"”’”‘ €rQ o reszere tortént Ovaj alat Jma UgovVorno Jams
M3e3%"”a¥ 85es paboTte eaéﬁsn mitva, a ¢ ztarl [s(lu L R1Bilo kaleAh neddetaska U
ARANTI szeru 1 tat ene ruk% terralu od datuma
Eu”araco sat tar| inden |]t| ren, ran(:laa asa a reszek g risn | e nostavno
ullanicin

n sadece vezne alindisini cseree ere arancra re oce e racuna Ja vo se sas-
unmasly Ia tum uretim ve malzeme P/ a a kes%ule nem oji u za nr nerspravnr elova
Et sma ar% rant||| r Garan rendetete sz ruen asznaltak, Ovq se svo rlme ue u

e oan Istmlari §|rme sem Illete te en beavat ozaso slucau ora ere atacije (%a
u arantr aracin sartlar % a vasarlo han argcsaga oko da nije na st an rdima Uure
un om an |sleme du a karok eseten. @gak 1a h nitl IJJ sucaju stete uzrokovan
verrl eyen Kullanim arH ezl azg ahg arokat, me eket a eovlastenrm mtervencuama il
nan h sarlarda  ve a arcrnn szerszam hibas mukodese kozott. np
am tvo Se ne Stetu

ISte§ntl ermen|n blg eli(SIk‘n% To QFOHHG €z ranc SEO‘[EO OHBO UFI’O ovanu ngprrwew t?ostat om

""D'C)

en me ana gelen Dbir zarard Za cite vse akam v
uygulan zdelavi in v sestavnem aterialu

SERVICE APRES VENTE - AFTER SALE SERVICE

FARGROUP EUROPE - 192, Avenue Yves Farge - 37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps - FRANCE
fargroup@fargroup.net

‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 46 @ 11/06/2024 09:20‘ ‘



‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 47

11/06/2024 09:20‘ ‘



‘ ‘ 115475-4-Manual-J.indd 48

FAR GROUP EUROPE

Une sociéte du groupe siesMa

192, Avenue Yves Farge
37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps
FRANCE

fartools.com

injoja] f/

11/06/2024 09:20‘ ‘



